MTC
Application Field
iNotebook DC/DC Converter, Handeld devise, VGA card
Features
iOpen Magnetic circuit construction
iCompact and thin
iLarge Current and Low DCR
Dimensions and footprint (unit:mm)
SCB-0605,0703,0704
PCB Pattern
SCB-1204,1205,1207,1209
A B C D E H (Ref) J (Ref) K (Ref)
6.0±0.3 6.2±0.3 5.0 5.9±0.3 1.5 Ref 1.90 7.40 4.60
7.3±0.3 7.3±0.3 3.4 1.8 Ref 5.0 Ref 2.20 8.00 4.80
7.3±0.2 7.3±0.2 4.5 1.8 Ref 5.0 Ref 2.20 8.00 4.80
12.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 4.5 5.0±0.2 7.6±0.2 5.40 12.80 7.00
12.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 6.0 5.0±0.2 7.6±0.2 5.40 12.80 7.00
12.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 8.0 5.0±0.2 7.6±0.2 5.40 12.80 7.00
12.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 10.0 5.0±0.2 7.6±0.2 5.40 12.00 7.00
General Specification:
1. Storage temp: -40°C ~ +125°C
2. Operating temp: -25°C ~ +105°C
3. Resistance to solder heat : 250°C  10secs
4. Lead free process
MOTOCRAFT Tel:886-2-22701463  Fax:886-2-22653969  Email:mtc@motocraft.com  http://www.motocraft.com.
TYPE
SCB1209
SCB0605
SCB0703
SCB1204
SCB1205
SCB1207
SCB0704
SCB Series SMD  type Chokes with Shielding
MTC SMD Drum Core Type Choke with Shielding
SCB 0605 Series
               Part   No             L(µH) RDC(Ω)Max IDC(A)Min
SCB0605-100E 10.0 0.120 1.350
SCB0605-300E 30.0 0.310 0.780
SCB0605-330E 33.0 0.330 0.740
SCB0605-820E 82.0 0.710 0.460
SCB0605-101E 100.0 1.030 0.420
SCB0605-102E 1000.0 9.260 0.140
SCB 0703 Series
               Part   No             L(µH) RDC(Ω)Max IDC(A)Min
SCB0703-1R0E 1.0 0.008 4.900
SCB0703-3R3E 3.3 0.026 4.220
SCB0703-4R7E 4.7 0.030 3.780
SCB0703-6R8E 6.8 0.060 2.000
SCB0703-100E 10.0 0.072 1.680
SCB0703-220E 22.0 0.190 1.070
SCB0703-300E 30.0 0.230 0.930
SCB0703-330E 33.0 0.240 0.910
SCB0703-390E 39.0 0.340 0.770
SCB0703-470E 47.0 0.360 0.760
SCB0703-560E 56.0 0.470 0.680
SCB0703-680E 68.0 0.520 0.610
SCB0703-101E 100.0 0.790 0.500
SCB0703-331E 330.0 2.620 0.280
SCB0703-681E 680.0 5.730 0.190
SCB0703-102E 1000.0 9.440 0.160
SCB 0605 -SCB-0703  xxxKE     Code "E"  : Lead free process and RoHS compliant
Inductance tolerance : N ± 30% M ± 20% L ± 15% K ± 10% J ± 5%  IDC : △ L / L (0A)≦65%
Inductctance sested : 10µH - 1000µH  / 1KHZ / 0.25V, 1.0uH - 4.7uH
MOTOCRAFT Tel:886-2-22701463  Fax:886-2-22653969  Email:mtc@motocraft.com  http://www.motocraft.com.
MTC SMD Drum Core Type Choke with Shielding
SCB 0704 Series
               Part   No             L(µH) RDC(Ω)Max IDC(A)Min
SCB0704-1R0E 1.0 0.020 8.000
SCB0704-2R2E 2.2 0.030 6.000
SCB0704-6R8E 6.8 0.045 3.000
SCB0704-100E 10.0 0.049 1.840
SCB0704-120E 12.0 0.058 1.710
SCB0704-150E 15.0 0.080 1.470
SCB0704-180E 18.0 0.091 1.310
SCB0704-220E 22.0 0.110 1.230
SCB0704-330E 33.0 0.170 0.960
SCB0704-470E 47.0 0.260 0.880
SCB0704-680E 68.0 0.380 0.690
SCB0704-101E 100.0 0.610 0.600
SCB0704-121E 120.0 0.660 0.520
SCB0704-151E 150.0 0.880 0.460
SCB0704-181E 180.0 0.980 0.420
SCB0704-221E 220.0 1.170 0.360
SCB0704-331E 330.0 1.860 0.320
SCB0704-681E 680.0 4.630 0.220
SCB0704-102E 1000.0 6.000 0.180
SCB 0704 - XXXKE     Code "E"  : Lead free process and RoHS compliant
Inductance tolerance : N ± 30% M ± 20% L ± 15% K ± 10% J ± 5%  IDC : △ L / L (0A)≦65%
Inductctance sested : 1.0µH - 2.2µH / 100KHZ / 0.25V  6.8µH - 1000µH / 1KHZ / 0.25V
MOTOCRAFT Tel:886-2-22701463  Fax:886-2-22653969  Email:mtc@motocraft.com  http://www.motocraft.com.
MTC SMD Drum Core Type Choke with Shielding
SCB 1204 Series
               Part   No             L(µH) RDC(Ω)Max IDC(A)Min
SCB1204-1R5E 1.5 0.008 8.75
SCB1204-1R6E 1.6 0.063 8.50
SCB1204-1R9E 1.9 0.010 8.50
SCB1204-2R5E 2.5 0.013 8.00
SCB1204-3R9E 3.9 0.015 6.50
SCB1204-4R7E 4.7 0.018 5.70
SCB1204-6R8E 6.8 0.023 4.90
SCB1204-8R2E 8.2 0.026 4.60
SCB1204-100E 10.0 0.028 4.50
SCB1204-120E 12.0 0.038 4.00
SCB1204-150E 15.0 0.050 3.20
SCB1204-180E 18.0 0.057 3.10
SCB1204-220E 22.0 0.066 2.90
SCB1204-270E 27.0 0.080 2.80
SCB1204-330E 33.0 0.097 2.70
SCB1204-390E 39.0 0.132 2.10
SCB1204-470E 47.0 0.160 1.90
SCB1204-560E 56.0 0.190 1.80
SCB1204-680E 68.0 0.220 1.50
SCB1204-820E 82.0 0.260 1.30
SCB1204-101E 100.0 0.308 1.20
SCB1204-121E 120.0 0.380 1.10
SCB1204-151E 150.0 0.530 0.95
SCB1204-181E 180.0 0.620 0.85
SCB1204-221E 220.0 0.700 0.80
SCB1204-271E 270.0 0.870 0.60
SCB1204-331E 330.0 0.990 0.50
SCB 1204 - xxxKE     Code "E"  : Lead free process and RoHS compliant
Inductance tolerance : N ± 30% M ± 20% L ± 15% K ± 10% J ± 5%  IDC : △ L / L (0A)≦65%
Inductctance sested : 1.5µH - 8.2µH / 100KHZ / 0.25V  10µH - 330µH / 1KHZ / 0.25V
MOTOCRAFT Tel:886-2-22701463  Fax:886-2-22653969  Email:mtc@motocraft.com  http://www.motocraft.com.
MTC SMD Drum Core Type Choke with Shielding
SCB 1205 Series
               Part   No             L(µH) RDC(Ω)Max IDC(A)Min
SCB1205-1R3E 1.3 0.012 8.000
SCB1205-2R2E 2.2 0.010 7.000
SCB1205-3R1E 3.1 0.017 6.000
SCB1205-3R3E 3.3 0.014 6.750
SCB1205-4R7E 4.7 0.018 6.200
SCB1205-6R8E 6.8 0.023 5.900
SCB1205-100E 10.0 0.025 4.000
SCB1205-120E 12.0 0.027 3.500
SCB1205-150E 15.0 0.030 3.300
SCB1205-180E 18.0 0.034 3.000
SCB1205-220E 22.0 0.036 2.800
SCB1205-270E 27.0 0.051 2.300
SCB1205-330E 33.0 0.057 2.100
SCB1205-390E 39.0 0.068 2.000
SCB1205-470E 47.0 0.075 1.800
SCB1205-560E 56.0 0.110 1.700
SCB1205-680E 68.0 0.120 1.500
SCB1205-820E 82.0 0.140 1.400
SCB1205-101E 100.0 0.160 1.300
SCB1205-121E 120.0 0.170 1.100
SCB1205-151E 150.0 0.230 1.000
SCB1205-181E 180.0 0.290 0.900
SCB1205-221E 220.0 0.400 0.800
SCB1205-271E 270.0 0.460 0.750
SCB1205-331E 330.0 0.510 0.680
SCB1205-391E 390.0 0.690 0.650
SCB1205-471E 470.0 0.770 0.580
SCB1205-561E 560.0 0.860 0.540
SCB1205-681E 680.0 1.200 0.480
SCB1205-751E 750.0 1.300 0.460
SCB1205-821E 820.0 1.340 0.430
SCB1205-102E 1000.0 1.530 0.400
SCB1205 - XXXKE     Code "E"  : Lead free process and RoHS compliant
Inductance tolerance : N ± 30% M ± 20% L ± 15% K ± 10% J ± 5%  IDC : △ L / L (0A)≦65%
Inductctance sested : 1.3µH - 6.8µH / 100KHZ / 0.25V  10µH - 1000µH / 1KHZ / 0.25V
MOTOCRAFT Tel:886-2-22701463  Fax:886-2-22653969  Email:mtc@motocraft.com  http://www.motocraft.com.